Holds a bachelor’s degree or higher in music therapy, or its 

equivalent, from a program approved by the American Music Therapy 

Association or any successor organization within an accredited 

college or university; 

3.  Successfully completed a minimum of one thousand two hundred 

(1,200) hours of clinical training, with at least fifteen percent 

(15%) or one hundred eighty (180) hours in preinternship pre-

internship experiences, and at least seventy-five percent (75%) or 

nine hundred (900) hours in internship experiences.  Internship